

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2008-0028

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Kurt Dawson, Assessing Dept. 841-2416

DATE: January 9, 2008

SUBJECT: Board of Review Appointments

REQUEST:

To confirm the Mayor's appointments of Peggy Ann Kralik, Anna Peacy and Charles Bartkus to the Rochester Hills Board of Review. The terms of each appointment is three years.

BACKGROUND:

The addition of a third Board is in anticipation of a greater volume of appeals.

RECOMMENDATION:

To confirm appointments.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		

I:\City Council\Holding File for Legistar Documents\2008\012808\0028 Agenda Summary.doc